GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:814
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2009
SALARY TO SENIOR MANAGERS OF AR INDIA

Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan;Yaskhi
Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India Management has urged top mangerial staff to forego salaries and incentives for the month of July 2009;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any assessment made to determine the cost saved as a result thereof; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@) and (b): Yes, Sir. An appeal has been made to all the Senior Executives (General Managers & above) to forego their salary &
Productivity Linked Incentives for the month of July 2009 on a voluntary basis. The response was largely positive.

(c) and (d): Yes, Sir. The approximate saving on this account will be Rs. 1.5 crores.
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